
 
 
 

T-0103 Park and Playground Equipment  
and Parts 

 
 

Contractor' E-mail Addresses 
 

Contractor/Contract Number       E-mail Address
 
Aabar Inc. (A59053)      maabar@att.net  
 
American Playground Corp. (A59217)   mraaron@american-playground.com
 
Anthony F. Ramondo & Son Inc. (A59056)   mfrankrec@aol.com
 
BCI Burke Co., Inc. (A59065)     msmikulec@bciburke.com
 
Ben Shaffer & Associates Inc. (A59054)   meileen@benshaffer.com
 
Best Litter Receptacle Inc. (A59073)    mbestlitter@sc.rr.com
 
Brainchild (A59250)      mstevehollis@worldnet.att.net
 
Commercial Interiors Direct Inc. (A59063)   mcidmuller@aol.com  
 
Designed for Fun Inc. (A59066)    mfun@mac.net
 
Fibar Systems (A59081)     mconnie@fibar.com
 
General Recreation Inc. (A59057)    mandy-cush@4funlsi.com
 
George Ely Associates Inc. (A59058)    mely@pa.net
 
Giordano Contracting LLC (A59068)              lgiordano@sureplayinternational.com
 
Groundscape Technologies (A59080)    cscoglietti@groundscape.com
 
Hertz Furniture (A59177)     info@hertzfurniture.com
 
James D. Boyce Associates Inc. (A59064)   brian@boyce4playgrounds.com
 
Jamestown Advanced Products (A59178)   wlodestro@jamestownadvanced.com
 
Kettle Creek Corp. DBA Windsor Barrel Works (A59072) info@kettlecreek.com
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Lawn & Golf Supply Co. (A59075)    holman@lawn-golf.com
 
Levys Inc. (A59051)      levysports@aol.com
 
Liberty Parks & Playgrounds Inc. (A59059)   libertyparks@comcast.net
 
Marturano Recreation Co. (A59052)    marturano@gametime.com
 
Mid Atlantic Park & Playground Inc. (A59050)  dawn@mapinconline.com
 
Mid Atlantic Products Inc. (A59071)    mapapc@mymail.emcyber.com
 
Passons Sports (A59060)     jstackhouse@sportsupplygroup.com
 
Polywood Inc. (A59067)     janecohn@polywood.com
 
R.J. Thomas Mfg. Co., Inc. (A59070)    pilotrock@rjthomas.com
 
Raymond Michael Ltd. Corp. (A59061)   rosanne.rmltd@verizon.net
 
Recreation Resource Inc. (A59069)    recresource@kennett.net
 
Roberts Brothers LLC (A59062)    robertsbrothers@aol.com
 
Rubbercycle LLC (A59079)     sandy@rubbercycle.com
 
Ry Lecia Corp. DBA American Recreational Prod. (A59049) danielle@americanrecreational.com
 
Safe T Site LLC (A59055)     safetsite@aol.com
 
Sofsurfaces Inc. (A59082)     gossb@sofsurfaces.com
 
Spohn Ranch Inc. (A59078)     kirsten@spohnranch.com
 
Todd Harris Company Inc. (A59077)    daz039@aol.com
 
Wilfred MacDonald Inc. (A59074)    sales@wilfredmacdonald.com
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